
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2921
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2005
M.B.A. INSTITUTES
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

:

(a) the total number of Master of Business Administration (MBA) institutes are functioning in the country as on date, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government is considering to establish more M.B.A. institute like I.I.M. (Ahmedabad);

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a): The State-wise number of M.B.A. Institutes approved by the All India Council for Technical Education

(AICTE) is given in the Annexure.

(b) to (d): It is proposed to establish an Indian Institute of Management in the North Eastern Region.

Annexure

Annexure referred to in part (a) of reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2921 to be answered on 22.03.2005 asked by Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai Madam regarding MBA institutes

Number of AICTE approved MBA Institutes

Region State/Union Territory Number

Central Madhya Pradesh 47
Chhatisgarh                    4
Gujarat                       38
Eastern     Mizoram                        0
Sikkim                         0
Orissa                        26
West Bengal                   16
Tripura                        0
Meghalaya                      0
Arunchal Pradesh               0
Andaman & Nicobar              0
Assam                          6
Manipur                        1
Nagaland                       0
Jharkhand                      6
Northern    Bihar                         12
Uttar Pradesh                135
Uttaranchal                   14
North West Chandigarh 0
Haryana                       23
Jammu & Kashmir                3
New Delhi                     34
Punjab                        25
Rajasthan                     29
Himachal Pradesh               0
Southern Andhra Pradesh 219
Pondicherry                    2
Tamil Nadu                   149


South West Karnataka 84
Kerala                        26
Western     Maharashtra                  128
Goa                            2
Dam & Diu, Dadar, N.H.         0

Total Number                            1029
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